TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
|Cross Medical Products, Inc. | |[05/18/2007 | CORPORATION:
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: |EBI, L.P. |
|Street Address: ||100 Interpace Parkway |
|City: ||Parsippany |
|State/Country: |INEW JERSEY |
|Postal Code: 07054 |
[Entity Type: |ILIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2560351 C-TEK

Registration Number: 2008045 CM

Registration Number: 2787507 EASY START

Registration Number: 2846407 GEO STRUCTURE

Serial Number: 78343471 MINT
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 200
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5490T-501078

900077281
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NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lisabeth H. Coakley

Signature:

/Ihc/

Date:

05/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Cross Medical to EBI, L.P#page1.tif
source=Assignment Cross Medical to EBI, L.P#page2.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowiedged, Cross Medical
Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located at 181 Technology Drive

Irvine, CA 92618, United States of America,

hereby conveys, transfers and

assigns to EBI, L.P. (hereinafter “Assignee”) a limited partnership located at 100
Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America,
effective as of the date of May 18, 2007, all rights, title and interest it has in and
to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and all common-law rights
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all
damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Cross Medical Products, Inc.
ASSIGNOR

(Wl pa—

~

By:

Dated: 5/! 13 i 0]
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MARK

C-TEK

CM & Design
EASY START
GEO STRUCTURE

MINT & Design

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

SCHEDULE A

Registration/Serial No.

2,560,351
2,008,045
2,787,507
2,846,407

78/343,471

Filing/Registration Date

04/09/02
10/15/06
11/25/03
05/24/04

12/19/03
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