Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Medical Products, Inc.		05/18/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBI, L.P.
Street Address:	100 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2560351	С-ТЕК
Registration Number:	2008045	СМ
Registration Number:	2787507	EASY START
Registration Number:	2846407	GEO STRUCTURE
Serial Number:	78343471	MINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone:

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

900077281

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5490T-501078

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0427

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
Signature:	/lhc/
Date:	05/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Cross Medical to EBI, L.P#page1.tif source=Assignment Cross Medical to EBI, L.P#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK FI: 003545 FRAME

REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cross Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located at 181 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618, United States of America, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to EBI, L.P. (hereinafter "Assignee") a limited partnership located at 100 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, United States of America, effective as of the date of May 18, 2007, all rights, title and interest it has in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Cross Medical Products, Inc.

ASSIGNOR

Rv∵

Dated: 5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Registration/Serial No.	Filing/Registration Date
C-TEK	2,560,351	04/09/02
CM & Design	2,008,045	10/15/06
EASY START	2,787,507	11/25/03
GEO STRUCTURE	2,846,407	05/24/04
MINT & Design	78/343,471	12/19/03

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0430